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Grade 
Span Sections Number of 

Questions 
Type of  

Questions 
 

Rubric Scoring 

K–1 

Speaking 
Writing 
Reading 
Listening 

16 
15 
15 
24 

Multiple Choice 
Multiple Choice 
Multiple Choice 
Multiple Choice 

 

 Total Number of Items 70   

2–4 

Speaking 
 
 
 
Writing 

• Writing Conventions 
• Pre-Writing 
• Writing 

Reading 
Listening 

16 
 
 
 
 
12 
3 
1 
26 
26 

Open-ended 
 
 
 
 
Multiple choice 
Open-ended 
Open-ended 
Multiple Choice 
Multiple Choice 

Questions1-3: unscored warmup  
Questions 4-13 &15-19:  2 point scale 
Question 14:  4 point scale 
 
 
 
2 point scale 
4 point scale 
 

 Total Number of Items 84   

5–6 

Speaking 
 
 
 
Writing 

• Writing Conventions 
• Pre-Writing 
• Writing 

Reading 
Listening 

16 
 
 
 
 
16 
3 
1 
26 
26 

Open-ended 
 
 
 
 
Multiple choice 
Open-ended 
Open-ended 
Multiple Choice 
Multiple Choice 

Questions1-3: unscored warmup  
Questions 4-13 &15-19:  2 point scale 
Question 14:  4 point scale 
 
 
 
2 point scale 
4 point scale 
 

 Total Number of Items 88   

 
 
7–8 

Speaking 
 
 
 
Writing 

• Writing Conventions 
• Pre-Writing 
• Writing 

Reading 
Listening 

16 
 
 
 
 
16 
3 
1 
29 
27 

Open-ended 
 
 
 
 
Multiple choice 
Open-ended 
Open-ended 
Multiple choice 
Multiple choice 

Questions1-3: unscored warmup  
Questions 4-13 &15-19:  2 point scale 
Question 14:  4 point scale 
 
 
 
2 point scale 
4 point scale 
 

 Total Number of Items 92   

9–12 

Speaking 
 
 
 
Writing 

• Writing Conventions 
• Pre-Writing 
• Writing 

Reading 
Listening 

16 
 
 
 
 
16 
3 
1 
29 
27 

Open-ended 
 
 
 
 
Multiple choice 
Open-ended 
Open-ended 
Multiple choice 
Multiple Choice 

Questions1-3: unscored warmup  
Questions 4-13 &15-19:  2 point scale 
Question 14:  4 point scale 
 
 
 
2 point scale 
4 point scale 
 

 Total Number of Items 92   
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